#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW AS	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGN	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
		Name			Execution Date	
Michel Pierre BONI	N			11	1/15/2011	
Thomas Lawrence	HARVILL			11	1/15/2011	
Jared Hubert HOO	3			11	1/15/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY	′ DATA					
Name:	Process Metri	x				
Street Address:	6622 Owens	Drive				
City:	Pleasanton					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	94588					=
PROPERTY NUMB			Number			
	у Туре	13296301	Number			
Property Application Numbe	y Type r:	13296301	Number			
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC	y Type r: CE DATA		Number			
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	y Type r:	)-0000	Number			
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone:	y Type r: CE DATA (000)000 832-247	)-0000	Number			
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	y Type r: CE DATA (000)000 832-247 mqmcqu	)-0000 -8181 ay@gmail.com	Number	l be sent via		
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	y Type r: CE DATA (000)000 832-247 mqmcqu Il be sent to the e-f	)-0000 -8181 ay@gmail.com <i>nail address first; i</i>		l be sent via		
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence win</i> <i>US Mail.</i>	y Type r: CE DATA (000)000 832-247 mqmcqu <i>Il be sent to the e-i</i> ne: Mardsor	)-0000 -8181 ay@gmail.com		l be sent via		
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence win</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam	y Type r: CE DATA (000)000 832-247 mqmcqu <i>Il be sent to the e-r</i> ne: Mardsor 13811 S	)-0000 -8181 ay@gmail.com <i>nail address first; i</i> McQuay		l be sent via		
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence win</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	y Type r: CE DATA (000)000 832-247 mqmcqu <i>Il be sent to the e-1</i> ne: Mardsor 13811 S Houston	)-0000 -8181 ay@gmail.com <i>nail address first; i</i> McQuay ugar Dock Ct	f that is unsuccessful, it will	l be sent via		
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence win</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITT	y Type r: CE DATA (000)000 832-247 mqmcqu <i>Il be sent to the e-I</i> ne: Mardsor 13811 S Houston FER:	)-0000 -8181 ay@gmail.com <i>mail address first; i</i> McQuay ugar Dock Ct , TEXAS 77044	f that is unsuccessful, it will	l be sent via		
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence win</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITT Total Attachments: 4 source=Executed As	y Type r: CE DATA (000)000 832-247 mqmcqu <i>Il be sent to the e-I</i> ne: Mardsor 13811 S Houston FER: ssign#page1.tif	)-0000 -8181 ay@gmail.com <i>mail address first; i</i> McQuay ugar Dock Ct , TEXAS 77044	f that is unsuccessful, it will	l be sent via		
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence win</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITT	y Type r: CE DATA (000)000 832-247 mqmcqu <i>Il be sent to the e-I</i> ne: Mardsor 13811 S Houston TER: ssign#page1.tif ssign#page2.tif	)-0000 -8181 ay@gmail.com <i>mail address first; i</i> McQuay ugar Dock Ct , TEXAS 77044	f that is unsuccessful, it will	l be sent via		

# ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employee Agreement (as applicable) and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Michel Pierre BONIN, of Danville, CA, UNITED STATES; Thomas Lawrence HARVILL, of Alamo, CA, UNITED STATES; and Jared Hubert HOOG, of Fairfield, CA, UNITED STATES

hereby declare that my residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below next to my name. Furthermore, I hereby sell and assign to

Process Metrix, 6622 Owens Drive, Pleasanton, CA 94588-3334

hereinafter referred to as "Company", its successors and assigns my/our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me described in a United States Patent Application entitled:

### APPARATUS, PROCESS, AND SYSTEM FOR MONITORING THE INTEGRITY OF CONTAINERS

Filed on November 15, 2011as application number 13/296,301.

I/we hereby further sell and assign any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

## [INVENTOR SIGNATURES FOLLOW]

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 027232 FRAME: 0231

#### APPARATUS, PROCESS, AND SYSTEM FOR MONITORING THE INTEGRITY OF CONTAINERS

**INVENTOR 1** Date: Nov. 15th, 2011 Signature: Residence: US Citizenship: US Post Office Address: 26 Bobbie Court Danville, CA 94526 United States of America Date: Nov 15th 2011 Witnessed by (1 dth/ A sec Signature Oarlena Printed Name of Witness Date: Nov 15th 2011 Witnessed by: Signature HOLVE Printed Name of Witness SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY Date: Michel Pierre BONIN STATE OF SS. COUNTY OF \_\_\_\_\_, \_\_\_\_ before me personally came the above-This day of named Michel Pierre BONIN, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Seal (Notary Public)

PATENT REEL: 027232 FRAME: 0232

#### APPARATUS, PROCESS, AND SYSTEM FOR MONITORING THE INTEGRITY OF CONTAINERS

**INVENTOR 2** Date:  $1/\sqrt{200}$ Signature: Thomas Lawrence HARVILL Residence: US Citizenship: US Post Office Address: 130 Bolla Avenue Alamo, CA 94507 United States of America Date: Nov 15: 2011 Witnessed by: Signature <u>cria</u>k Printed Name of Witness Date: <u>Nov 15 2511</u> Witnessed by: . Signature Printed Name of Witness www.www.conserver.conserver.conserver.conserver.conserver.conserver.conserver.conserver.conserver.conserver.con SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY Date: Thomas Lawrence HARVILL STATE OF SS. COUNTY OF \_\_\_\_, \_\_\_\_ before me personally came the above-This day of named Thomas Lawrence HARVILL, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Seal (Notary Public)

PATENT REEL: 027232 FRAME: 0233

#### APPARATUS, PROCESS, AND SYSTEM FOR MONITORING THE INTEGRITY OF CONTAINERS

**INVENTOR 3** \_\_\_ Date: \_\_//<u>/ /Ś / //</u>\_\_\_\_\_ Signature: Residence: US Citizenship: US Post Office Address: 1913 Capitola Way Fairfield, CA 94533 United States of America Witnessed by:-; Date: <u>Nev 15 20 //</u> Signature Printed Name of Witnes Signature Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ /5\_\_\_ 201 / Witnessed by: Printed Name of Witness SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY Date: Jared Hubert HOOG STATE OF SS. COUNTY OF This \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_ \_\_\_\_\_, \_\_\_\_ before me personally came the abovenamed Jared Hubert HOOG, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Seal (Notary Public)

### PATENT REEL: 027232 FRAME: 0234

**RECORDED: 11/16/2011**